DEMPSTER

£ 2 A

W

8 I NDMI Page 13
Used On & Ho. Used
Ref. Part Previous | Prior to | June '62 .
Ho. Humber Part No. | June '52 & Later | Description
i 380 3 0131 | 1-1300A Sub. 1 Brace Spider — for 5 Sectjon Wheel
1A NI | 380 3 0223 | 1-13uy Sub. 1 Brace Spider — for & Section Wheel
2 360 3 0430 | 13u3A% 1 1 Wheel Spider — for 5 Section Wheel
, 1) 900 00458 1/2" WF x 2-3/4" Hex Head Bolt
1) 900 10029 1/2" Lockwasher
1} 900 05022 1/2" NF Hex Nut
2A 01| 380 3 0174 | 1343 1 1 Wheel Spider — for & Section.Wheel
1) 900 00458 1/2" HF x 2-3/4* Hex Head Bolt
1) 900 10029 1/2" Lockwasher
1) 900 05022 1/2" F Hex Nut
3 3680 2 0011 | 1311847 1 Srake Shoe Assembly
900 00052 1!2' HC X 2-3/4" Hex Head Bolt
900 10029 1/2* Lockwasher
1} 900 05020 1/2" NC Hex Hut
¥ | 360 3 0025 | 13484 1 “grake Band only
(2) 900 20006 1/n" x 5/8° oval Head Rivet
5 | 380 3 OOM7 | 01385 1 Brake Spring
6 380 2 0471 1 Wheel Shaft Kit — consists of |tems 7 through 19
7 | 380 3 0196 | 1-13u6A 1 Wheel Shaft
(2) 900 05090 3/u" N Slotted Wex Hut
f: 900 10054 1-1/2" 00 x 25/32" ID x #12 Ga, wa..ner
2) 900 22044 5/32° x 1-1/N" Cotter Key
8 | 900 24021 |1-1368 1 Key — 3/8" Square x 5" Long
9 | 380 3 0205 |1373 1 pust Guard Washer
10 3080 3 0135 | 131314 1 Spacer — Between Spider and Bearing
11 907 03020 |1372 1 "0* Ring
12 901 02042 |1-1389 1 0il Seal
13 380 2 0470 |1-13024 i End Plate with 0il Seal
) [3) 900 00020 3/B" NC x 1~3/u* Hex Head Bolt
(3) 900 10440 3/8" Lockwasher
(3) 900 05011 3/8" NC Hex Hut
14 ]380 3 0136 |13194 2 Gasket
15 901 00032 |134TA ] 2 Bearing — Cup: tucone
154 | 904 00034 |1931 -] 2 Bearing cup only’
150 (901 00033 | 1585 H 2 Bearing Cone Ohly
16 | 9680 3 0154 [13034 (a} 1 Wheel Shaft Specer
17 900 20028 | 1377 2 2 key — 3/8" Square x 1* Long
18 | 380 3 0195 |13764 g 2 Pinion 7 s
19 360 3 0497 13924 2 2 Pinion Spacer s
20 380 3 0049 | 15964 1 1 Bearing Stop Ring Jt;
21 3680 3 0201 |13204 L 1 001 Scraper e O i
{1] 900 00360 “3/4 ﬂc x 1=1/0% Square Mead Sel Screw
1] 900 050ilwd/8™-NC Hex Kead Sel Screw
22 |380 3 0206 |13tue . 1 oil scraper Spripg ! .
23 3680 2 0059 |13104 2 ? Pitman Assembly=i -
(2) 900 22089"*3/16™ x 1-1/u" Cotter Pin
20 | 360 3 0188 | 13154 2 2 Pitman Pin onty . 70
25 | 380 3 0190 | 13754 2 2 gﬁTr . =
26 0 3 0191 | 131074 ) it i1 Dpip
2003 . (2) 900 20003\ B.I’l.&\ fo x 1/2" oval nead- Rivet
27 360 3 0192 | 1335A 1 1 Gear Bearing e
(2} 900 000511727 1 1/t lex uead Balt
(2) 900 10028™™1/2" Lockwasher
kL) 901 0u020 ? 2 Extension Spap *ing
28A° | 380 3 0193 | 13364 ? Gear Retainer waSher
20 *|380 3 0875 |OL311A 1 Formed Capscrew
(1) 900 05130 /8" NC Slotted Hex wut
(1) 900 22008 3/32* x 1" Cotter Pin
30 380 3 0203 | 13504 1 Guide fiod — Long ;
(1) 900 05027 Ifu" HC Hex Nul
31 380 3 0204 | 1351A | Guide Rod — Shor:
(1) 900 05129 /U™ NC Hex Jam Nut
32 380 2 006N | 1305A 1 Cross Head
13 380 3 0207 | 131134 ] Fump Rod Guard
EL] 380 3 0189 | 1-13300 £ Guide Rod Spacer
{2) 900 00358 Z/E* NC x 3/u* Square Head Set Screw
(1) 900 00025 3/8" HC x 3* Mex Head-fol&™
(1) 900 05011 3/R* WC Wex Nut
(1) 900 05088 3/B" NC jex Jam Hul
35 380 3 0202 L30un 1 Cross Nead Pin
36 | 380 2 0068 | 136na y noad
(1} 900 10004 :/8° FlalL washer

(1} 900 10129

~rather Washer

Pegn







